



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10588 OF 2023

BABA CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS
AND ORS.

..PETITIONERS

VS.

HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

Adv. R. S. Pachundkar for petitioners.

Adv. Salman Athania i/b. S. G. Legal & Associates for respondent
nos.1, 2 and 3

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ

DATE : 27th August 2024.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for respondent
nos. 1, 2 and 3 time of three weeks is granted to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Stand over to 18th September 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]