

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

WRIT PETITION NO.10588 OF 2023

Digitally signed
by RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE
Date: 2024.10.07
19:09:01 +0530

Baba Construction and Builders & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
HDB Financial Services Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

...
Mr. R. S. Pachundkar, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. P. S. Garad, Advocate for the respondent nos.1 to 3.
...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3 submits that on account of his medical ailment, the affidavit in reply could not be filed. He seeks further time. Time granted.
2. Stand over to 11/11/2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]