

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Digitally signed by
RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Date: 2024.11.11
19:22:27 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Sr. no.10
WRIT PETITION NO.13764 OF 2024**

HDB Financial Services Ltd. .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**AND
Sr. no.30
WRIT PETITION NO.10588 OF 2023**

Baba Construction and Builders & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
HDB Financial Services Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Padmakar S. Garad (through VC), Advocate for the petitioner in Sr. no.10.

Mr. Ravindra S. Pachundkar, Advocate for the petitioners in Sr. no.30.

Mr. S. S. Kothiya, Advocate for the respondent nos.5 to 10 in Sr. no.30.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Additional Government Pleader with Mrs. T. N. Bhatia, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent-State in Sr. no.10.

Mr. S. P. Kamble, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent-State in Sr. no.30.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 11th NOVEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. The learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the respondent nos.1 to 4 seeks time to obtain instructions as regards prayer Clause (b). The learned counsel appearing for the

respondent nos.5 to 10 also seeks time to file affidavit in reply.

Time granted.

2. Stand over to 2nd December 2024 alongwith Writ Petition No.10588 of 2023.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]