

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13764 OF 2024

Hdb Financial Services LtdPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10588 OF 2023

Baba Construction And Builders And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Hdb Financial Services Ltd And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Padmakar S Garad for Petitioner in WP/13764/2024 & In
WP/10588/2023 for Respondent No. 1 to 3.

Mr. S. S. Kothiya for Respondent No. 5 to 10 in
WP/13764/2024 & in WP/10588/2023 for Petitioner

Ms. Rupali Shinde, AGP for Respondent No. 1 to 4 - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 1st July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)