

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13764 OF 2024

HDB Financial Services Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.10588 OF 2023

Baba Construction and Builders & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

HDB Financial Services Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. P. S. Garad, for the Petitioner in WP/13764/2024 and for the Respondent Nos1 to 3 in WP/10588/2023.

Ms. Ashwini Purav, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4-State.

Mr. K. P. Shah, for the Respondent No.5.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 2nd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Registry to verify and list the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)